	Ξ	
	۶	
	3	

08/21/1998 JWATKINS 00000056 4688355

Commussioner of Pate	ents & Trademarks	08-24-19 <del>9</del> 8	20231
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION		MENT OF COM
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tracemaks	100797320	ereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies):     Hofmann Maschinenbau GmbH	( AU6 1 2 1998 CA	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):     Name: Schmitt-Hofmann Systems GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attac	hed? Yes MARK OK	Internal Address:	
2 Notice of conversions		Street Address: Schwingungsmeßtechnik, Birl	camurag 9
3. Nature of conveyance:  X  Assignment	Merger	Street Address. Striwingungsmeptectunk, Diri	keriweg 8
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: 64665 Alsbach State/Country: Germany	
Execution Date: July 13, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number lf this document is being filed together	per(s): with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	**************************************
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date		B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date 4,688,355 / August 25, 1987	
		4,637,171 / January 20, 1987	**************************************
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W.		6. Number of applications and patents involved:	2
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80 00	
Washington, DC Tel. 202-638-6		X Enclosed	
10. 202 000		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are aut to be charged to deposit account	thorized
Attorney Docket No. Y-3621 / Y-3	3622	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	nt):
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document.	oregoing information is true and or	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	11		
	Harry 1	K/Mar D (L	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Hofmann Maschinenbau GmbH, Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 2, D-64319 Pfungstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") now currently owns 100% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,688,355, and in and to the invention in U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,637,171, by reason of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 1996, at Reel 8261, Frames 334-336;

WHEREAS, Schmitt-Hofmann Systems GmbH, Schwingungsmeßtechnik, Birkenweg 8, 64665 Alsbach, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in and to said Letters Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to U.S. Letters Patents Nos. 4,688,355 and 4,637,171, and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0850 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this \_\_\_\_ day of May, 1998.

ASSIGNOR:

HOFMANN MASCHINENBAU GmbH

Dirk Pfeil, Dipl. Betriebswirt (Typed Name)
Trustee (Typed Title)

This Assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

Erich Muckenfuß

Witness.

Gerd Seibert

RECORDED: 08/17/1998